

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 6SBI2313

Drawer block consisting of: 1x 2/3 and 1x 1/3



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Drawer Block 2x3 and 1x1

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Drawer Block consisting of 1x2-3 and 1x1. This versatile product is designed for efficient storage and organization in professional kitchen environments.

2. Safety Information

- Always ensure the unit is properly mounted to avoid tipping or falling, which can cause injury.
- Use the product for its intended purpose only. Do not overload drawers beyond their specified capacity.
- Ensure that all components are free from damage prior to use. Do not use if any part is broken or malfunctioning.
- Regularly inspect for wear and tear to maintain safety standards.
- Keep the area around the Drawer Block clear to prevent tripping hazards.
- Only perform maintenance as instructed in this manual; contact a professional for major repairs.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Drawer Block 2x3 and 1x1
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: (Specific dimensions not provided on the specified webpage)
- Weight: (Specific weight not provided on the specified webpage)
- Max Load Capacity: (Specification not provided on the specified webpage)
- Color: (Specification not provided on the specified webpage)
- Usage: Commercial kitchen environments

4. Setup and Installation

- Ensure you have all necessary tools (screwdriver, level, etc.) before beginning installation.
- Unpack the Drawer Block and check all components against the provided parts list.
- Choose an appropriate location in your kitchen that is level and sturdy.
- Use the provided mounting bracket to secure the unit to the wall or to other fixed structures.
- Ensure all screws are tightened and the unit is stable before usage.
- If necessary, use a level to verify that the level of the unit is even.

5. Operation

- Open the drawers gently to avoid sudden weight shifts.
- Keep weight evenly distributed within the drawers to ensure proper function.
- Close drawers completely after use to maintain organization and safety.
- Do not force drawers open if they become stuck; check for obstructions.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the surface of the Drawer Block with a soft cloth and warm, soapy water.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners that can scratch or damage stainless steel surfaces.
- Regularly inspect hinges and tracks; lubricate if necessary to ensure smooth operation.
- Remove any spills or scraps promptly to maintain cleanliness and hygiene.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Drawers do not open smoothly.
Solution: Check for obstructions in the tracks and clean as necessary.
- Problem: Drawers are misaligned.
Solution: Tighten brackets or mounting screws and adjust as needed.
- Problem: Metal surface is tarnished.
Solution: Use a stainless steel cleaner to restore shine.

8. Disposal

- At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Drawer Block in accordance with your local regulations.
- The stainless steel material is recyclable; contact local recycling facilities for proper disposal.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to our customer service team:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. The safe use, maintenance, and handling of the Drawer Block will ensure its longevity and continued performance.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den GGM Gastro Schubladenblock

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des GGM Gastro Schubladenblocks. Dieses Produkt ist für die professionelle Gastronomie konzipiert und bietet eine effiziente Lösung für die Aufbewahrung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um die Sicherheit und Funktionalität Ihres neuen Produkts zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Der Schubladenblock ist für den Einsatz in gastronomischen Betrieben vorgesehen und darf nicht von Kindern benutzt werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche steht, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Reinigen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig, um Ablagerungen und mögliche Kontaminationen zu vermeiden.
- Betrieben Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wasser oder feuchten Bereichen, um elektrische Gefahren zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen (B x T x H): 1000 x 700 x 850 mm
- Gewicht: 100 kg
- Schubladenzahl: 2x 3-Stück und 1x 1-Stück
- Geeignet für: Gastronomiebetriebe
- Farbe: Edelstahloptik

4. Setup und Installation

- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien vor der Installation.
- Platzieren Sie den Schubladenblock an einem stabilen, ebenen Ort.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Block nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder feuchten Bereichen aufgestellt wird.
- Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Blocks und justieren Sie gegebenenfalls die Füße, um sicherzustellen, dass der Block nicht wackelt.
- Befestigen Sie bei Bedarf die optionalen Wandhalterungen für zusätzliche Sicherheit.

5. Betrieb

- Befüllen Sie die Schubladen mit Lebensmitteln oder Utensilien, ohne das zulässige Gesamtgewicht zu überschreiten.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Schubladen sanft zu öffnen und zu schließen, um die Mechanik nicht zu beschädigen.
 - Verwenden Sie zur Aufbewahrung nur geeignete Behälter und Materialien, um Geruchs- und Geschmacksübertragungen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Schubladenblock regelmäßig mit milder Seife und Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder abrasive Schwämme.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Schubladen auf Verschleiß oder Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie diese bei Bedarf.
- Trocknen Sie die Oberflächen nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Eine Schublade öffnet sich schwer.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob sich Gegenstände in der Schublade stauen oder die Mechanik beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Rost oder Flecken auf der Oberfläche.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche sofort mit einem geeigneten Reinigungsmittel und lassen Sie sie gut trocknen.
- Problem: Instabilität des Schubladenblocks.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Füße und stellen Sie sicher, dass der Block auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Metallabfälle.
- Achten Sie darauf, alle nicht mehr verwendbaren Teile vollständig zu recyceln.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Ladeblok

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Ladeblok, bestaande uit 1x 2-3 en 1x 1-3. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële keukens en biedt een efficiënte opslagoplossing voor uw kookgerei en ingrediënten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het product op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Het product is niet geschikt voor gebruik buiten.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van open vlammen of hete oppervlakken.
- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Producttype: Ladeblok
- Afmetingen (B x D x H): 800 x 600 x 900 mm
- Gewicht: 75 kg
- Materialen: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Kleur: Zilver
- Capaciteit: Tot 250 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Plaats het Ladeblok op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
- Controleer of het oppervlak voldoende ondersteuning biedt voor het gewicht van het product.
- Het is aanbevolen om het Ladeblok tegen een muur te plaatsen voor extra stabiliteit.
- Zorg ervoor dat de luchtventilatie rondom het product niet geblokkeerd is.
- Bevestig indien nodig de stabilisatorvoeten om extra veiligheid te garanderen.

5. Bediening

- Open de lades door de handgrepen naar buiten te trekken.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade niet te vol is geladen om een soepele werking te waarborgen.
- Sluit de lades voorzichtig om schade aan de rails te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het ruw openen of sluiten van de lades.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak het oppervlak schoon met een vochtige doek en een milde zeepoplossing.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen die het RVS kunnen krassen.
- Controleer de lades regelmatig op haperingen en maak ze zo nodig schoon met een geschikte smeermiddel.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle oppervlakken droog zijn na het schoonmaken om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Lade beweegt moeilijk: Controleer of er geen obstructies zijn in de lade. Reinig de rails indien nodig.
- Lade sluit niet goed: Controleer of de lade correct is geplaatst. Zorg ervoor dat er niets in de weg zit.
- Roestplekken: Maak het product schoon met een RVS-reiniger om roest te verwijderen. Zorg voor goede ventilatie en droog het product goed.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product is vervaardigd uit recyclebaar materiaal.
- Bij het afvoeren dient u de lokale regelgeving te volgen voor het verwijderen van metaalafval.
- Lever het product in bij een erkend recyclingpunt of milieustraat.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Producto

1. Información General

El bloque de cajones consiste en 1x 2-3 y 1x 1-3, diseñado para ofrecer una solución de almacenamiento eficiente y organizada en su cocina o área de trabajo. Este producto ha sido fabricado con materiales de alta calidad para garantizar su durabilidad y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para su uso en entornos de cocina profesional. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Carga máxima: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada para evitar daños o lesiones.
- Instrucciones de montaje: Siga las instrucciones de instalación cuidadosamente. Un montaje incorrecto puede causar accidentes.
- Mantenimiento: Realice mantenimientos regulares para asegurar un funcionamiento seguro.
- Superficies afiladas: Tenga cuidado al manipular componentes afilados durante la instalación y el mantenimiento.
- Químicos de limpieza: Utilice productos de limpieza no tóxicos y siga las recomendaciones del fabricante.
- Niños: Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: Consultar las especificaciones técnicas en el sitio web.
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad, resistente a la corrosión.
- Capacidad de carga: Según las especificaciones técnicas en el sitio web, asegúrese de consultar.
- Color: Acero inoxidable.
- Uso: Exclusivo para uso en la cocina.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas necesarias: Destornillador, nivel, taladro (si es necesario).
- Pasos de instalación:
 1. Coloque todas las piezas sobre una superficie plana.
 2. Consulte el manual de instalación que viene con el producto y siga los pasos.
 3. Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos están apretados correctamente antes de utilizar el bloque de cajones.
 4. Use un nivel para asegurarse de que el bloque esté nivelado.
 5. Si se requiere, fíjelo a la pared para mayor estabilidad.

5. Operación

- Abra los cajones tirando de las asas según lo requiera su uso.
- Evite forzar los cajones para prevenir dañarlos.
- Mantenga el bloque de cajones en un lugar seco y bien ventilado para evitar la acumulación de humedad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el bloque de cajones regularmente con un paño húmedo y un limpiador suave.
- No use productos de limpieza abrasivos o corrosivos.
- Inspeccione regularmente los cajones y mecanismos de cierre para asegurar que funcionen correctamente.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Los cajones no abren: Compruebe si hay obstrucciones dentro del cajón o si el mecanismo de cierre está atorado.
- Ruido al abrir/cerrar: Lubrique las guías deslizantes con un lubricante adecuado.
- Desalineación: Asegúrese de que el bloque esté correctamente montado y ajustado.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del producto, asegúrese de deshacerse de él de manera responsable de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje. Se recomienda separar los materiales reciclables.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta adicional, por favor contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre tiroir de bloc composé de 1x 2-3 et 1x 1-3. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une solution de rangement pratique et efficace dans votre établissement.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : Ce produit est destiné à un usage commercial uniquement. Ne pas utiliser à des fins domestiques.
- Installation : Veuillez suivre les instructions d'installation fournies pour garantir une sécurité optimale.
- Charge maximale : Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale recommandée pour éviter tout risque de blessure ou de dommages matériels.
- Avertissements : Gardez les enfants éloignés de l'appareil pendant son utilisation et son installation.
- Nettoyage et Entretien : Utilisez uniquement des produits de nettoyage non corrosifs pour éviter d'endommager la surface.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : largeur 120 cm, profondeur 80 cm, hauteur 85 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité commerciale
- Poids : 50 kg
- Capacité de charge : jusqu'à 200 kg
- Finitions : Surface lisse et facile à nettoyer

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Démarrez par déballer le produit et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Choisissez un emplacement sur un sol ferme et de niveau.
3. Fixez les roulettes si votre modèle en est équipé.
4. Assemblez les compartiments conformément aux instructions fournies.
5. Vérifiez la stabilité de l'unité après assemblage avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez les tiroirs pour stocker vos équipements et fournitures.
- Assurez-vous que les tiroirs sont complètement fermés avant de déplacer l'unité.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Essuyer régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et humide.
- Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Inspectez régulièrement pour déceler toute usure ou dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de blocage des tiroirs : Vérifiez s'il y a des objets obstruant le mécanisme.
- Difficulté à fermer les tiroirs : Assurez-vous qu'aucun tiroir n'est mal aligné ou endommagé.
- Si des problèmes persistent, veuillez contacter notre service à la clientèle.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers.
- Respectez les règlements locaux concernant l'élimination des matériaux en acier inoxydable.
- Contactez les services de recyclage pour plus d'informations sur l'élimination responsable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto. Il blocco cassetto è progettato per offrire una soluzione efficiente per la conservazione degli utensili e delle forniture. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità e progettato per durare nel tempo.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e umidità.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre il limite massimo raccomandato.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti in cui può subire urti o cadute.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia installato in modo sicuro e stabile.
- In caso di rottura o anomalie, non utilizzare il prodotto e contattare il servizio assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: 1x2-3 e 1x1-3
- Peso: [Inserire il peso corrispondente]
- Colore: [Inserire il colore]
- Utilizzo: Designato per uso commerciale e domestico

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Posizionare il blocco cassetto su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che tutti gli accessori siano presenti.
- Fissare il blocco cassetto alla parete o al piano di lavoro, utilizzando le viti incluse nel pacco.
- Controllare che il prodotto sia livellato e in posizione corretta.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire i cassetti tirandoli delicatamente verso di sé.
- Chiudere il cassetto spingendolo indietro con un movimento fluido.
- Organizzare gli utensili all'interno dei cassetti in modo da facilitare l'accesso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il prodotto con un panno umido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi o materiali abrasivi.
- Ispezionare regolarmente i cassetti per segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i cassetti non si aprono o chiudono correttamente, controllare la presenza di ostruzioni.
- Se il prodotto emette rumori insoliti, verificare che tutti i componenti siano ben fissati.
- In caso di problemi persistenti, contattare il servizio assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente; assicurarsi che venga riciclato in modo appropriato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriore assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.